Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 176. 

AN ACT to authorize the town of Mukwa, in the county of 
Wanpaca to issue its corporate bonds in payment of the judg-
ment against the said town in favor of George F. Hammond 
and Sophia C. Hammond. 

The people of the state of Wironsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the town of Mak- eritY n or  

wa, in the county of Waupaca, to issue its corporate payment or 
bonds, drawing eight per cent. interest per annum, in mgment. 
payment of the judgment against the said town in favor 
of George F. Hammond and Sophia C. Hammond. 
The said bonds shall be made payable to George F. 
Hammond or bearer, as follows : Five hundred dollars 
on or before the first day of June, 1878; thirteen hun-
dred and seventy-five dollars on or before the first day 
of June, 1879; thirteen hundred and seventy-five dol-
lars on or before the first day of June, 1880; thirteen 
hundred and seventy-five dollars on or before the first 
day of June, 1881; and the balance of said judgment, 
interest and costs, on or before the first day of June, 
1882. The interest shall be made payable annually, 
from the first day of June, 1877, according to the con-
ditions of coupons or interest warrants to be attached 
to each bond. 

SECTION 2. For the purpose of giving effect to the Wbo to issue 
provisions of this act, the proper officers of the said bona' 
town to execute, issue and deliver the said bonds shall 
be the chairman of the board of supervisors of said 
town and the town clerk of said town, who shall sev-
erally sign the said bonds. 

SECTION 3. The said town of Mukwa shall be liable Rol Interest
in law faithfully, promptly and at maturity to pay and Carte 
discharge thethe principal and interest due upon every "kl.  
such bond, and the faith of said town by the issue of 
said bonds be irrevocably, inviolably pledged for the 
prompt discharge of such liability. And the said town 
shall annually levy and collect a tax on all its taxable 
property for the payment of the annual interest on all 
bonds issued und-r the provisions of this act, and for 
such sums of the principal as may become due the en-
suing year, in addition to all other taxes equal in 
amount to the annual interest on all the said bonds and 
the principal of said bonds which may become due the 
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ensuing year. The coupons or interest warrants at-
tached to said bonds shall be receivable for the said 
taxes by the treasurer of said town, whose duty it shall 
be to collect the said tax in the same manner as other 
taxes are collected, and such portion of said tax as 
shall not be paid in said coupons, shall by said treas-
urer be collected in money and by him paid over 
to the proper persona holding and presenting said 
bonds or coupons. The said bonds and coupons shall 
be made payable at the office of the town treasurer of 
the said town of Mukwa, and the presentation thereof 
for payment to the said town treasurer in person, shall 
be sufficient. If said town, through its proper officers, 
shall fail to levy such tax as is hereby required, the 
holders of any such bonds may apply to the circuit 
judge of the circuit court of the county of Waupaca, 
in term time or vacation, whose duty it shall be to is-
sue forthwith his proper writ or order, commanding 
such officers to levy, collect and pay over such tax to 
the persons entitled thereto. 

Judgment to be SECTION 4. Upon the due issue, delivery and ac-discharged 
ouroildrvery ceptance of saia .  bonds by the said George F. Ham-

mond and Sophia C. Hammond, it shall operate as a 
discharge of said judgment, and the said George F. 
Hammond and Sophia C. Hammond shall cause said 
discharge to be entered for record in the office of the 
clerk ot the circuit court for Waupaca county. 

SEariox 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7,1877. 

[Published March 18, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 177. 

AN ACT to. appropriate a sum of money to the Governor for 
the benefit of the state library, and to repeal chapter 821, gen-
eral laws of 1884, and sections one and eight of chapter 26, 
Revised Statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby annually appropriated 
to the governor of this state, out of any money in the 
state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
$1,500, to be expended by the state librarian for the 
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